	SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT	DATE
GENERAL SERVICE ADMINISTRATION	NO. 2	66/16
PUBLIC BUILDING SERVICE	TO LEASE NO:	$-\frac{\varphi}{\gamma}$
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT	GS-07B-17326	
		and a subscription of the State
ADDRESS OF PREMISES: Burnett Plaza Building 801 Cherry St.		
Fort Worth TX 76102	anna ann an ann an ann an ann an ann an	
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this date by and b Behringer Harvard Burnett Plaza LP.	etween Burnett Plaza LP, formerly	known as
whose address is 801 Cherry143 Street Suite 900 Unit 22 Fort Worth, TX76102		
hereinafter called the Lessor and UNITED STATES OF AMER WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the above leas		nent
NOW THEREFORE, These parties for the consideration herein amended, effective June 30, 2015 as follows:	nafter mentioned covenant and agre	ee that the said Lease is
Burnett Plaza LP, formerly known as Behringer Harvard Burne and existing under the laws of the State of Texas and the Unite agreement as of June 30, 2015.		
(a) The parties agree to the following facts:		
(1) The Government, represented by various Contracting Officinto a lease for real property Lease No. GS-07B-14678 with Be used in this Agreement refers to the original Lease and all subsets before the effective date of this Agreement (whether or releases executed if the Government or the Lessor has any response to the the test of tes	chringer Harvard Burnett Plaza LP. sequent modifications made by the not performance and payment have	The term Lease as Government and the been completed and
(2) Behringer Harvard Burnett Plaza LP., by virtue of an amen 2015, has changed its name to Burnett Plaza LP.	dment to its certificate of incorporat	ion dated June 30,
(3) This amendment accomplishes a change of name for the L and of the Landlord under the Lease are unaffected by this cha		ions of the Government
(4) Documentary evidence of this change of name has been fi 'EXHIBIT A" along with the Certificate of Secretary attached as reference.		
(b) In consideration of these facts, the parties agree that -		
(1) The Lease covered by this Agreement is amended by subs Plaza LP., for Burnett Plaza LP, wherever it appears in the con		ger Harvard Burnett
(2) Each party has executed this Agreement as of the day and	year first written above.	
		INITIALS OVT LESSOR
		OVT LESSOR
		276 (JULY 67)

PAGE 2

CONTRACTING OFFICER GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION (Official Title)

GSA Form 276 (Jul. 67)